Amendment to H.R. 3452 Offered by Mr. Bishop of Utah

Page 2, beginning line 2, strike paragraphs (1) and (2) and insert the following new paragraphs:

(1) Canyons Ski Resort and Solitude Mountain 1 2 Resort and other ski areas are interested in pro-3 viding direct public access between the Wasatch 4 Range front and back in the State of Utah by link-5 ing these ski resorts by means of a transportation 6 connection, such as skier transport, lift, or tramway. 7 (2) The seven ski resorts in the Wasatch Range 8 in Utah are situated within a 5-mile radius, and the 9 resorts are separated by mountain ridges and other 10 natural features of the Uinta-Wasatch-Cache Na-11 tional Forest, but currently there is no convenient 12 transportation link between the resorts.

Page 2, lines 11 and 12, strike "The Canyons Ski Resort and Solitude Mountain Resort" and insert "Wasatch Mountains Resorts".

Page 2, line 14, insert "gondola" after "transportation alternative". Page 2, line 16, insert "lands managed by" after "30 acres of".

Page 3, line 2, insert "peak" before "winter weekends".

Page 3, line 3, insert after the period the following new sentence: "Addressing congested traffic conditions in the Wasatch Canyons is important for the safety, health, and economy of the Wasatch Front and Back.".

Page 4, lines 22 and 23, strike "the map entitled 'SkiLink Parcels, November 2011'," and insert "the map entitled 'Wasatch Range Recreation Access Enhancement Act' and dated February 27, 2012,".

Page 5, line 7, insert after the period the following new sentence: "Any funds received by the Secretary under this Act shall be deposited in the general fund of the treasury to reduce the Federal deficit.".

Page 5, beginning line 14, strike subsection (d) and redesignate the subsequent subsection accordingly.

\times